Profit Popularies Prof			STREET, SQUARE, SQUARE	reguired	by law w	ithin the	time allo	wed for t	iling a b	ond shal	l constit	rte a wa	iver of p	roceeding	gs under	Chapte	r 120 F	
Tab	Title: Applications for General Contractor Pre-Qualification			From: No	vember	8, 2018	@ 9:30 /	Y.M.	,									ν.
NAS 3 Copies Tab 1 Tab 2 Tab 3 Tab 4 Tab 5 Tab 6 Tab 7 Tab 8 Tab 9 Tab 10 Tab 11 Tab 12 Tab 13 Tab 14 Tab 5 Tab 6 Tab 7 Tab 8 Tab 9 Tab 10 Tab 11 Tab 12 Tab 13 Tab 14 Tab 14 Tab 15	Solicitation #: RFQ 2019-01			Until: No	vember	14, 2018	@ 9:30	A.M.										
NAS 3 COoper Tab	Opening Date: October 23, 2018 @ 2:00 p.m. EDST																	
Submitted) Submit	Bidders:	NAS	1 Original 3 Copies 2 USB	Tab		Tab 3	Tab 4		Tab 6	Tab 7	Tab 8	6				3		Tab 15
Submitted) Submit	Allstate Construction, Inc.			>	>	>	>	>	>	. >	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>
Submitted) Submit	Bruce UnterBrink Construction			>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>
Submitted) V V V V V V V V V	Childers Construction Co.			>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>
Submitted) Submitted) A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Cook Brothers, Inc.			>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>
Submitted) \(\lambda \lambda \lambda \lambda \lambda \lambda \qqq \qqq \qqq \qqq \	Council Contracting, Inc			7	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>
ENT TO AWARD SPECIFIED) CODES:	CSI Contracting, Inc. Only Addendum 1 Submitted)			7	>	>	~	^	~	>	>	>	>	7	>	>	>	
ENT TO AWARD SPECIFIED) CODES:	ЕМО			>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>
ENT TO AWARD SPECIFIED) CODES:	LEGO Construction			7	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>
ENT TO AWARD SPECIFIED) CODES:	Mad Dog Construction			1	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>
ENT TO AWARD SPECIFIED) CODES:	NASCO			^	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	7	>	>	>	>
ENT TO AWARD SPECIFIED) CODES:	RAM Construction & Development			7	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>
ENT TO AWARD SPECIFIED) CODES:	Riley Palmer Construction Co.			>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>
ENT TO AWARD SPECIFIED) CODES:	Rippee Construction			7	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>
ENT TO AWARD SPECIFIED) CODES:	Shaffield Building Specialties			>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>	>
ENT TO AWARD SPECIFIED) CODES:																		
ENT TO AWARD SPECIFIED) CODES:						T	\top	1							\dagger		T	
SPECIFIED) CODES:	NOTE: CIPCI ED PRICE INDICATES INTENT TO AWARD				T		T	T	\dagger	\dagger	T	\dagger	T		\dagger	\dagger	\dagger	
SPECIFIED) CODES:	NOTE: CINCEED TNICE INDICATES INTENT TO AWARE	a					\dagger	T	T	\top								
	EXPLANATION OF "NAS" (NOT AS SPECIFIED) C	CODES:																
	NO BIDS:																	
					1	1	1	1		1	1	1		1	+		1	
														1	\forall		\exists	
	Opened by: Bobby Hinson Tabulated By: Edward Tolliver							Fail Con Con fror fror fror	lure to file stitute a watture a watture a continuous su ditions su n the vence. All others.	a protest aiver of p ubject to t omitted by lors listed r offers su	within the roceeding he College the bidde herein are lamitted in	time presc s under Ch ss terms a r/propose the only c	ribed in State 120 apper 120 and conditions are rejected for this so to this so	ection 120. Florida Stons and an cted and shived timely icitation, if	57(3), Flo tatutes. A y and all a y and all a nall have r as of the any, are h	rida Statu Il bids/pro dditional to force a above op ereby rej	es, shall posals ac erms and nd effect. ening date	cepted Offers and ate.

RFQ 2019-01 Bid Score Results	
Company	Score
Allstate Construction, Inc.	99%
Bruce Unterbrink Construction, Inc.	66%
Childers Construction Co.	90%
Cook Brothers, Inc.	95%
Council Contractin, Inc.	95%
CSI Contracting, Inc.	90%
EMO	100%
LEGO Construction Co.	98%
Mad Dog Construction	100%
NASCO	100%
RAM Construction & Development	100%
Riley Palmer Construction Company, Inc. (RPCC)	100%
Rippee Construction	100.5%
Shaffield Building	103%

 $^{{}^{*}\}textit{We have accepted all Contractors scoring 90\% or above.}$

MEMO TO: DONN HERR

FROM: BOBBY HINSON

DATE: NOVEMBER 8, 2018

SUBJECT: RFQ 2019-01

The TCC Purchasing Department has opened the responses received for the above solicitation. The bidder(s) referenced below have submitted a product/service for your consideration. Before an award will be made, please review the attached documents and certify whether or not this product/service meets or exceeds the specifications contained in our solicitation or in the case of an award based on evaluation and points was chosen due to scoring the highest on the evaluation criteria. An intended award will not be posted until this document has been signed and returned to the Purchasing Department. Your assistance and cooperation is appreciated.

Bobby Hinson, Purchasing and General Services Director

The response to our solicitation sub		
meets or exceeds our specifications	and it is recommended that we make	the award to them.
Signature	_Facilities Director Title	11/7/18 Date
Date and time of Evaluation Commi	ittee Meeting:November 6, 2016	8 at 9:00am
Evaluation Committee Members we	ere:	
Don Herr		
Jenny Shuler		
Trey Kimbrel		



Disclosure of Employee Relationship with Potential or Existing Tallahassee Community College Vendors

ITB/RFQ/RFP/ITN# <i>RFQ</i> 2019-01	Purchasing Staff
Solicitation Title:Applications for General	l Contractor Pre-Qualification
Trustees, policies on conflict of interest of individua	munity College (TCC) has established procedures in accordance with the Board of Is participating in purchasing decision making. If any of the conditions below apply to cion committee or in the decision making process on a College solicitation.
I DO NOT have a relationship with one principles.	or more of the proposing vendor's employees, a financial affiliation, or
Include the vendor name and type of a information for each vendor relations Spouse/Partner is employed by vendor relationship with vendor relatio	
Company	Type of Relationship (Please Explain)
employee's spouse/domestic party, and any firm of w of which any of those persons holds 5% or more stock Financial relationship: A financial relationship means faculty or staff member and another person. Example interest in a company, employment of an immediate company. Personal relationship: A personal relationship means	byed by the vendor: Employee means a paid employee of TCC where the which any of those persons is a partner or sole proprietor, as well as any corporation or ownership either directly or indirectly. a partnership or other commercial relationship involving a joint venture between the sare: Research Grants, consultancies, honoraria and travel, self-managed equity family member in a company and/or other benefits or substantial gifts from a a relationship with another sufficiently close that a reasonable person would believe to deal with the person as he or she would deal with a stranger. Date
_Don Herr	Facilities
Print Name	Department



Disclosure of Employee Relationship with Potential or Existing Tallahassee Community College Vendors

ITB/RFQ/RFP/ITN#RFQ 2019-01	Purchasing Staff
Solicitation Title: _Applications for General	al Contractor Pre-Qualification
rustees, policies on conflict of interest of individua	nmunity College (TCC) has established procedures in accordance with the Board of als participating in purchasing decision making. If any of the conditions below apply to ation committee or in the decision making process on a College solicitation.
X I DO NOT have a relationship with on principles.	e or more of the proposing vendor's employees, a financial affiliation, or
include the vendor name and type of information for each vendor relations Spouse/Partner is employed by we financial relationship with vendor	
Company	Type of Relationship (Please Explain)
employee's spouse/domestic party, and any firm of woof which any of those persons holds 5% or more stock Financial relationship: A financial relationship means faculty or staff member and another person. Example interest in a company, employment of an immediate company. Personal relationship: A personal relationship means	loyed by the vendor: Employee means a paid employee of TCC where the which any of those persons is a partner or sole proprietor, as well as any corporation is or ownership either directly or indirectly. Is a partnership or other commercial relationship involving a joint venture between the es are: Research Grants, consultancies, honoraria and travel, self-managed equity a family member in a company and/or other benefits or substantial gifts from a sa relationship with another sufficiently close that a reasonable person would believe to deal with the person as he or she would deal with a stranger.
Jenny Shuler	Facilities



Disclosure of Employee Relationship with Potential or Existing Tallahassee Community College Vendors

ITB/RFQ/RFP/ITN#RFQ 2019-01	Purchasing Staff
Solicitation Title:Applications for General	al Contractor Pre-Qualification
Trustees, policies on conflict of interest of individua	munity College (TCC) has established procedures in accordance with the Board of ols participating in purchasing decision making. If any of the conditions below apply to tion committee or in the decision making process on a College solicitation.
I DO NOT have a relationship with one principles.	e or more of the proposing vendor's employees, a financial affiliation, or
Include the vendor name and type of a information for each vendor relations Spouse/Partner is employed by ventors of the information for each vendor relationship with vendors of the information for each vendor relationship with vendors of the information for each vendor relationship with vendors of the information for each vendor relationship with vendors of the information for each vendor relationship with vendors of the information for each vendor relationship with vendors of the information for each vendor relationship with vendors of the information for each vendor relationship with vendors of the information for each vendor relationship with vendors of the information for each vendor relationship with vendors of the information for each vendor relationship with vendors of the information for each vendor relationship with vendors of the information for each vendor relationship with vendors of the information for each vendor information	
Company	Type of Relationship (Please Explain)
employee's spouse/domestic party, and any firm of w of which any of those persons holds 5% or more stock Financial relationship: A financial relationship means faculty or staff member and another person. Example interest in a company, employment of an immediate company. Personal relationship: A personal relationship means	byed by the vendor: Employee means a paid employee of TCC where the which any of those persons is a partner or sole proprietor, as well as any corporation of the commercial relationship involving a joint venture between the estare: Research Grants, consultancies, honoraria and travel, self-managed equity family member in a company and/or other benefits or substantial gifts from a a relationship with another sufficiently close that a reasonable person would believe to deal with the person as he or she would deal with a stranger.
Trey Kimbrel	Facilities
Print Name	Department